Proclamation

WHEREAS, Children are one of our greatest resources and strengths; and

WHEREAS, Ramsey County is committed to the nurturing of children; and

WHEREAS, Licensed Family Child Care Providers, who are essential workers provide a safe and healthy environment that fosters the physical, intellectual, emotional and social development of children; and

WHEREAS, Ramsey County has nearly 260 licensed family childcare providers caring for children; and

WHEREAS, Licensed Family Child Care Providers will be honored for the 46th Annual Recognition on October 12, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Eleven providers will receive five year awards; six providers will receive ten year awards; five providers will receive fifteen year awards; four providers will receive twenty year awards; eight providers will receive twenty-five year awards; seven providers will receive thirty year awards; and

WHEREAS, Susan Basta will receive thirty five year awards; Carolyn Collins and Jane Klimek will receive thirty year awards; Now, Therefore, Be It

PROCLAIMED, The Ramsey County Board of Commissioners declares October 12, 2023 as Licensed Family Child Care Provider Recognition Day in Ramsey County.

Trista Martinson, Board Chair, District 3

Mary b McJure
Mary Jo McGuire, Commissioner, District 2

Rafael Ortega, Commissioner, District 5

Victoria Reinhardt, Commissioner, District 7

Nicole Frethem, Commissioner, District 1

Kena Moran, Commissioner, District 4

Mai Chong Xiong, Commissioner, District 6

Ryan T. O'Connor, County Manager